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17\ FRST FLOOR EXISTNG/DEMO PLAN

D1/ ve-10

LEGEND!

WALL SHALL REMAIN
T— T— WALL® SHALL BE DEMOD

DEMO GENERAL NOTES:

ALL INTERIOR UALLS FIXTURES ¢ CELINGS INDICATED Af= BENG
REMOVED 4 ARE NON BEARING BACK TO AN EMPTT 8PA

2. BEFORE REMOVAL OF INTERIOR BLOCK WALL COORD. W/ THE NEW PLANS
+ THE CUNER

3. COORD.W THE NEW FLANS FOR REMOVAL OF ALL MATERIALS NOT
INDICATED ON THE DEMO DG,

4, REMOVE ANY ¢ ALL VEGETATION ¢ FLANTS AGAINST OR CLOSE TO THE
BLDG, FIELD VERIFY

ALL EXISTNG WOOD BLOCKING OR FRAMING SHALL BE REMOVED.

& o

REMOVE + DISPOSE ALL EXISTING FLOOR COVERINGS THROUGHOUT

DEMO'D SPACE AS INDICATED. SUB FLOOR MUST BE SMOOTH, LEVEL,

INFOR | STRUGTURALLY SOLND CONCRETE: FLOOR READY 1O FECEIVE

NEW FLOORING. IOVE FLOOR ADHESIVE & PREP FINISH FOR THE
CINERS o B o

T VERIFY CEILING REGISTERS 4 DUCT WORK. $EE THE MECHANICAL SHEET

HERS NEW WORK.

2. VERIFT EXISTING MECH, PLUMBING ¢ ELECTRICAL IN EXIBTING DEMO'D
AREAS BENG REMOVED, COORD. NEW LOCATIONS W/ THE QUNER ¢ NEW
ENGINEERING SHEETS.

2 CUT, CAP, PATCH ¢ REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR RECEFTACLES, FLOOR
CONDUIT ¢ PLUMBING LINES TWAT PENETRATE THE FLOOR

8. REMOVE ¢ DISPOSE OF EXISTING FURNITURE, FIXTURES ¢ EQUIFMENT.
COORD, W/ THE QUNER.

THERE ARE NEW SLAB TRENCHES REQUIRED FOR THE NEW FLUMBING, SEE
THE ATTACHED PLUMBING SHEETS.
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% SECOND FLOOR EXISTING/DEMO PLAN
02

e = 10"

LEGEND:

WAL SHALL REMAIN
T— T— WALLS SHALL BE DEMOD

DEMO GENERAL NOTES:

L ALL INTERIOR WALLS, FIXTURES 4 CEILINGS INDICATED ARE BEING
REMOVED ¢ ARE NON BEARING BACK TO 4N EMPTY 8PACE

2. BEFORE REMOVAL OF NTERIOR BLOCK WALL COORD. W/ THE NEW PLANS
« THE CUNER

3. COORD. W/ THE NEW PLANS FOR REMOVAL OF ALL MATERIALS NOT
INDICATED ON THE DEMO DUGS.

4 REMOVE ANY ¢ ALL VEGETATION ¢ PLANTS AGAINST OR CLOSE TO THE
BLDG, FIELD VERFY

5. ALL EXISTING WOOD BLOCKING OR FRAMING SHALL BE REMOYED.

6. REMOVE 4 DISPOSE ALL EXISTING FLOOR COVERINGS THROUGHOUT
DEMO'D $PACE AS INDICATED. SUB FLOOR MUST BE SMOOTH, LEVEL,
UNIFORM ¢ STRUCTURALLY SOUND CONCRETE FLOOR READY TO RECEIVE
NEW FLOORING. REMOVE FLOOR ADHESIVE ¢ FREP FINISH FOR THE
CUNERS NEW FLOOR FINISH.

1. VERIFY CEILING REGISTERS ¢ DUCT WORK. SEE THE MECHANICAL SHEET
BY OTHERS NEW WORK.

8. VERIFY EXISTING MECH, PLUMBING ¢ ELECTRICAL N EXISTING PEMOD
AREAS BEING REMOVED, COORD. NEW LOCATIONS W/ THE CUNER ¢ NEW
ENGINEERING SHEETS.

2 CUT, CAP, PATCH ¢ REMOVE ALL EXISTING FLOOR RECEPTACLES, FLOOR
CONDUIT 't FLUMBING LINES THAT FENETRATE THE FLOOR.

0. REMOVE ¢ DISPOSE OF EXISTING FURNITURE, FIXTURES ¢ EQUIFMENT.
COORD. W/ THE OUNER.

THERE ARE NEW SLAB TRENCHES REQUIRED FOR THE NEW PLUMBING, SEE
THE ATTACHED FPLUMBING SHEETS.
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

L />\ P / 1\ FRST FLOOR EXISTNG POWER PLAN
D3/ 178 = 10

Betdls |

BLANK RECEPTACLE BOX TO BE
REMOVED

RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED
BLANK RECEPTACLE BOX
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE W/
MOUNTING HEIGHT

GUADPLEX RECEPTACLE
FLOOR RECEFTACLE

PANEL
e
DISCONNECT %

/2 ELEVATOR ELECTRICAL ROOM
D3/ VA= 10"
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e GENERATOR DISCONNECT 2
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NAME: CLARKE Z\COMVERCIAL\VISTA COMMINITY CHURCH\5526 FRANTZ RD\REV D - DWGS\05-D4-2ND FLR EXIST POWERDWG DATE: OCT 17, 2022 TIME: 831 PM
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E
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EGRESS LIGHTING

EGRESS LIGHTING W/
DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE

EMERGENCY LIGHTING

2 x 2' IN-LAT LiGHT

2 x 4' IN-LAT LIGHT

2' x 4' LIGHT TO BE
REMOVED OR MOVED

EXISTING CEILING GRID

NEW CEILING GRID

GYPSUM BOARD CEILNG

LIGHT SWITCH W/
OCCUPANT SENSOR

LIGHT SWITCH
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SECOND FLOOR EXISTING REALECTED CELNG PLAN
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NAME: CLARKE \\192168.1200NCOMMERCIAL_PROJECTS\COMMERCIAL\VISTA COMMUNTY CHIRCH\6626 FRANTZ RD\REV O ~ DWGS\08-AT-1ST-BLGPLANDWG DATE: OCT 17, 2022 TME 844 PM

NISH NOTES:

UNOCCUPIED SPACE | ©

228!

697 3/4'

Py

UNOCCUPIED SPACE 2

UNOCCUPIED
OFFICE &

36t

2= 172"

Za

-2 1

% FRST FLOOR BULDNG PLAN
AL V8 =10

NOTES:

Fl
1

w

IS

)

§ B a6

WALL FLOOR ¢ CEILING SHALL NOT EXCEED FLAME SPREAD
CLASSIFICATIONS IN THE 2017 OBC PER SECTION 803 ¢ TABLE 8031l ALL
APPLIED FINIBHES SHALL MEET OR EXCEED THE FLAME BPREAD 4
DEVELOPED SMOKE REGUIREMENTS AS SET FORTH IN THE BUILDING CODE.

SEE SHEET A3 FOR FLAN GENERAL NOTES

FRE-USE MINI BLINDS THROUGHOUT, REFLACE ANY DAMAGED UNITS

EXIT PASSAGE WAYS. cLass A
CORRIDORS: cLass B
ROOMS - FLOORSMALLS/CEILNG:  CLASS ©
No. MATERIAL LEGEND
. COORDINATE ALL FINISH COLOR, TYPES ¢ STYLES W/ THE OUNER BEFORE
ORDERNG ¢ NSTALLATION GF FINISHES. P | CARPET SQUARES - GLLE DOWN, 24 OZ W &
P2 |ver
THE EXACT FINISH OF ALL PRODUCTS t SURFACES SHALL BE FROM THE S
MAMFACTURER'S STANDARDS. OUNER SHALL SELECT COLORS ¢ APPROVE F3__ | EXST veT s
AL FINISHE® BEFORE ORDERING 51| VNIL COVE BASE m
ALL FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR MANF 82 5
REQUIREMENTS ¢ INSTRUCTIONS, wi_| cve. e pANTED =
HARD, SMOOTH, NONABSORBENT SURFACE TO A HEIGHT OF 4'-0" ABOVE
THE FLOOR MATERIAL USED N SUCH WALL® SHALL BE OF TYPE THAT I6
NOT ADVERSELY AFFECTED BY MOISTURE. (FRF OR TILE I5 ACCESSIBLE €112 x4 ASPEIDED ACOUSTICAL CELNG [
C2_| EXPOSED STRICTIRE 2
NEW PAINT THROUGHOUT. (EXCEPT UNCGGURIED AREAS) o EXBT 2 x 4 SSENDED ACOUSTIOAL CELIG. =
RE-USE EXIST. CEILING TILES ¢ LIGHTS, REPAIR/REFLACE AS NEEDED. Y
NEW CARPET THROUGHOUT. (EXCEPT LNOCCUPIED AREAS) M| NO WORK &
L
NEW VINYL BASE BD. (WHEN NEW CARFET INSTALLED) 9
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NAME: CLARKE \\192168.1200NCOMMERCIAL_PROJECTS\COMMERCIAL\VISTA COMMUNTY CHIRCH\6626 FRANTZ RD\REV 0 - DWGS\09-A2-2ND-BLGPLANDWG DATE: OCT 17, 2022 TIME: 7:09 PM

AT\ SECOND FLOOR BULDING PLAN

A2 ) V8" = 10"

I SEE SHEET A3 FOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES
2 ALL WALLS AROUND OFFICE ROCMS 2-10 SHALL BE

INSULATED FOR SOLND, FULL HEIGHT ¢ 24' WIDE ON THE
CEILING ON EACH SIDE OF WALL.

3. SEE SHEET Al FOR THE FINISH NOTES ¢ MATERIAL
LEGEND
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END PANEL
1 ADJ.

ENISHED 7|

SHELF TYP.—

/3" PREP - SERVING COUNTER

| 2. 7ot | 26 | 3er Il s Il s Il s I}

i il i T i T FLer T
PLASTIC LAMNATE
FINiSH § ToR,

COORD. W SUNER

é A\m.r = 10"

20 L 20" L s L 3.0 LT

ﬁ FILLER

2 ADJ.
SHELF TYP.

NN YRYy

EINISHED e e St s St e i e
END PANEL

| 44 BACK

2| sPLASH—_

| FNisHED e N e N e N e ~

A PP | e | — | —

1 ADJ.

ol Dol B2 DN I DN P2 RN

/4 HALL/FOYER - 2ND FLOOR

e | e | e | oo ;

7 1 T 1 TrLLER
PLASTIC LAMINATE
FINIgH ¢ TOR,

COORD. W/ CUNER

&g/ vz-1o

PLASTIC LAM FINISH 2-a5/8"

2 x 2 LEDGER BOARD W/
3/8' ANCHORS ® 16’ OC,
PAINT TO MATCH WALL

(1) FINISHED ADJUSTABLE

SHELF

PANELING ON SERVER

SIDE

3 5/8' METAL STUDS STUD
WALL W/ 172" FINISHED
WoOD PANELING ON
CUSTOMER SIDE

2l

/5 SERVING COUNTER DETAIL

MILLWORK NOTES:

1

w

&

-

o

COORDINATE THE STYLE, FINAL DESIGN ¢ THE
EXACT LOCATIONS OF AlL THE CASE WORK W/
THE CUNER BEFORE ORDERING * FABRICATION

PLASTIC LAMINATE ON BASE, WALL, SHELVES ¢
COUNTER TOPS SHALL BE SELECTED FROM THE
MANUFACTURE'S STANDARDS BY THE OLNER

. ALL INTERIOR OF CASEWORK L/ DOORS SHALL

BE COVERED W/ WHITE MELAMINE

ALL INTERIOR CABINET SHELVING SHALL BE MIN.
3/4' ¢ ADJISTABLE ¢ PLASTIC LAMNATE
FINISHED

ALL BASE CABINETS SHALL HAVE A 4
FLASTIC LAMINATE BACKSFL ASH & REAR 4 SIDE
WHERE APPLICABLE, UNO.

CABINETS SHALL BE COMMERCIAL GRADE OR
EQUAL

FULLS SHALL BE SURFACE MOUNTED FROM
MANUFACTURES STANDARD, COORD. W THE
OUNER

@h>z GENERAL NOTES:

THIS |6 AN EXISTING 2 STORY OFFICE BUILDING, NON-COMBUSTIABLE BULDING. THIS BULDING SHALL BE GETTING A SPRINKLER
SYSTEM THRU OUT. THE NEW OUNERS WILL BE CHANGING THE USE TO MIXED USE, A-3 - RELIGICUS ¢ B - BUSINESS

2 COMPLY W APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, ¢ FEDERAL CODES ¢ REGULATIONS PERTAINING TO SAFETY OF PERSONS, PROPERTY ¢
ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

3. INTERIOR STUD WALLS SHALL BE NON-BRG 3 5/8' § &' x 22 GA MTL_STUDS &' OC, 2'-0" HIGH. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO THE FACE
OF NEW METAL 8TUDS 4 FACE OF EXISTING WALLS. ALL NEWWALLS 8HALL BE COVERED W/ b/8' GTP. B, FULL HEIGHT, UNLESS NOTED
OTHERWISE, COORD. W/ THE OUNER

4. F DIMENSIONS ARE IN QUESTION - THE
ARCHITECT BEFORE CONTINUING W/ CONSTRUCTION.

sHALL BE E FOR CLARIFICATION FROM THE OUNER OR

B. INSTALL GREEN BOARD IN ANY NEW LET CONDITION. INSTALL GREEN BOARD MIN. 8'-0' HiGH ON THE TOILET WET WALLS.

&. PROVIDE TOP OF WALL BRACING ABOVE CEILING OR DIAGONAL UHERE 4 AS REQ'D. WALL BRACING SHOUN DIAGONAL ON TOP OF
THE WALL®. 8EE THE BULDING PLAN®, YERIFT LOGATION W/ FIELD CONDITION®.

1. SEAL ALL EXISTING OPENINGS IN THE EXTERIOR, INTERIOR WALLS ¢ FLOOR STSTEM ABOVE VERIFT ALL CONDITIONS. SEAL OFENINGS
W/ MATERIALS COMPATIBLE W/ ADJACENT CONSTRUCTION OR RATED ASSEMBLY AS REQUIRED.

8 FF WOOD IS USED FOR BLOCKING, ALL WOOD IN CONTACT W/ CONCRETE SHALL BE PRESSURE-TREATED. FASTENERS SHALL COMPLY
W/ APPLICABLE CODES. IN ALL CONDITIONS WHERE PRESSURE -TREATED WOOD 18 USED, FASTENERS, ANCHOR BOLTS, WASHERS,
NAILS, ETC. 8HALL BE TRIFLE HOT DIFFED OR STAINLESS STEEL.

2. PROVIDE IN-WALL BLOCKING AS REGUIRED FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES, CABINETS, WALL MOUNTED MONITORS, WALL MOUNTED
LIGHT FIXTURES, GRAB BARS £ ANT REQUIREMENTS BY THE OUNER ALL IN-UALL BLOCKING SHALL BE WOOD OR METAL FRAMING.

10. FIRESTOPPING SWALL BE FROVIDED TO CUT OFF ALL CONCEALED DRAFT OFENINGS (VERT. ¢ HORIZ) ¢ TO FORM AN EFFECTIVE FIRE
sTOP.

Il PER OBC 122 FIRE BLOCKING SHALL BE PROVIDED N CONCEALED SPACES OF STUD WALLS AND PARTITIONS, INCLUDING FURRED
SPACES, AND PARALLEL ROWS OF STUDS OR STAGGERED STUDS, AS FOLLOWS: A VERTICALLT AT THE CEILING AND FLOOR LEVELS.
B. HORIZONTALLY AT INTERVALS NOT EXCEEDING |2 FEET

12, THE EQUIFMENT ROUGH-INS AS SHOWN ARE BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION. HOWEVER IN SOME INSTANCES, THE OWNER OR
SUPFLIER MAY SUBSTITUTE OR THE EGUIEMENT ITEM MAY VARY FROM WHAT IS SHOUN, THEREFORE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY
ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS W/ THE SUFFLIER ¢ OUNER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY THESE
DIMENSIONS SHALL FLACE THE RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANT SUBSEGUENT RELOCATION DIRECTLY ON THE CONTRACTOR.

13, VERIFY W THE OUNER CONCERNING ALL FQUIFMENT BEFORE ORDERING ¢ ROUGH-INS ARE COMPLETED ¢ GY BOARD 16 INSTALLED
14, SEE SHEET Al FOR THE FINISH NOTES & MATERIAL LEGEND.

1B, ALL FINIBH COLOR OF THE DOOR HARDUARE, CABINET HARDWARE, LIGHT FIXTURES ¢ ANT METAL FINIBH SHALL MATCH, COORDINATE
W/ THE OUNER

16, SEE SHEET ATFOR THE DOOR SCHEDULE "I0@A', DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 4 12' AWAYT FROM THE PERPENDICULAR
WALL FOR CLOSETS, THE DOOR SHALL BE CENTERED IN THE WALL. UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE

1. ALL OF THE ENTRY DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN THE 6PACE [6 OCCUPIED. THE EGRESS LOCKING DEVICE SHALL BE
DISTINGUISHABLE AS | OCK OR LNLOCK OR THE LOCKING DEVICE SHALL ALWAYS BE UNLOCK FROM THE INSIDE. ADD NOTE ON THE
DOOR 'THIS DOOR 18 TO REMAIN LNLOCKED WHILE THE BUILDING IS OCCURIED". OFTION FOR ALL OF THE EXIT DOORS TO HAVE
PANIC HARDWARE ¢ THEN THE BIGN I8 NOT REQUIRED.

s

THERE SHALL BE A FLOOR OR LANDING ON BOTH SIDES OF ALL DOORS. SUCH FLOOR OR LANDING SHALL BE  THE SAME
ELEVATION ON EACH SIDE OF THE DOOR. L ANDINGS SHALL BE LEVEL EXCEPT FOR THE EXTERIOR LANDINGS WHICH ARE PERMITTED
TO HAVE A 8LOPE NOT EXCEEDING |:30.

. PREPARE SLAB TO RECEIVE FINISH MATERIAL TO INCLUDE FLOOR PATCH, LEVELING, CLEANING, ETC. TO ACHIEVE FINAL FINISH
FOR 8t 4 FLATNE®S, THE BLAB SHALL BE REPAIRED ¢ PATCHED A NEEDED. USE
QUICK DRYING CONCRETE Mix FOR SLAB REPAIR WORK AS REGUIRED, COORD. W/ THE BUILDING OUNER.
20. FE - BRACKET WALL MOUNTED - FIRE EXTINGUISHERS PER OBC, NFPA 10, OHIO FIRE CODE 4 LOCAL FIRE MARSHALL. PROVIDE ()
MULTI-PURPOSE PRY CHEMICAL, ABC RATING, 10 POUND, WALL HUNG FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (ONE AT EACH EXIT DOOR). UNLESS
AUTHORITT HAVING JURISDICTION DIRECTS OTHERWISE. INSTALL SO THE CENTER OF THE HANDLE IS MAX. 48" AFF.

2. SEE ENLARGED TOILET PLANS SHEET A6 FOR TOILET ACCESSORIES

s

22 THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN ADA-APFROVED WALL SIGN FOR EACH OF THE TOILET ROOMS. SEE DETAIL ON THE
ACCESSIBILITY SHEET.

23. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AN ADA-APPROVED WALL TACTILE EXIT SIGN FOR EACH EXIT DOOR OF THE SPACE. SEE DETAIL
ON ACCESSIBILITY SHEET.

24. ALL OF THE ENTRY ¢ EXIT DOORS SHALL REMAINED UNLOCK WHEN THE SPACE 16 OCCUPIED. ALL OF THE EGRESS DOORS SHALL BE
READILY OPERABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE W/ OUT THE USE OF A KEY OR SFECIAL KNOWLEDGE OR EFFORT.

25. THE ACCESSIBILITY SHEET IN THI8 SET SHALL TAKE PRECEDENT OVER ALL OTHER SHEETS. SEE ACCESSIBILITY SHEET FOR ALL
REQUIREMENTS.

26. PER OBC 1003318: N BUILDINGS IN OCCUPANCY GROUP "A' HAVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 300 OR LESS, GROUFS *

DOOR STATING: *THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING 18 OCCURIED', THE SIGN SHALL BE LETTERS I HIGH ON A
CONTRASTING BACKGROUND.

21 THE OFTIONAL INSULATION MATERIAL CONCEALED WITHIN THE WALLS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SEREAD RATING OF 18 OR LESS. THE
SMOKE DEVELOPMENT RATNG SHALL BE 450 OR LESS. THE INTERIOR LOCATIONS 18 INDICATED IN THE FLANS, DECIDED BY THE
OUNER. THE OUNER WANTS AN OPTION TO ADD EITHER BATT INSULATION ABOYE THE CEILINGS AS INDICATED FOR SCUND.

28. ALL CONTRACTORS SHALL OBTAN A COMPLETE SET OF FLANS ¢ BE FAMILIAR W/ THE ENTIRE PROJECT IN ORDER TO LNDERSTAND
THE COMPLETE SCOPE OF THE FROJECT.

23. MAINTAIN CLEAN WORK 8ITE ON A DAILT BASIS.

30. SOME OF THE EQUIPMENT LISTED IN THE EQUIFMENT SCHEDULE SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR. ALL
EQUIFMENT, DOOR HARDWARE, CABINETS, FLUMBING FIXTURES, MECHANICAL GRILLES, EXPOSED ELECTRICAL DEVICES ¢ LIGHT
FIXTURES SHALL BE VERIFIED W/ THE OUNER ¢ PROVIDE CUT SHEETS BEFORE PURCHASING OR ORDERING. SUBSTITUTIONS CAN ONLY
BE APPROYED BY THE OUNER BEFORE ORDERING.

3l THE ARCHITECT 15 NOT RESPONSIBLE TO UNCOVER, INVESTIGATE, EXAMINE, TEST, ANALYZE, OR PRESENT METHODS TO MITIGATE
CORRECT OR ELIMINATE THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS THAT MAY OR MAY NOT BE PRESENT AT THE SITE: ASBESTOS, MOLD, RADON,
LEAD, ROT, TAL PROBLEMS, MATERIALS, POLLUTANTS, GENERAL DETERIORATION,
DETERIORATION OF STRUCTURE ¢ NON STRUCTURAL MEMBERS INADEQUATE SOILS/BEARING CARPACITY, INSECT INFESTATION. TESTING ¢
ADEGUACY OF ELECTRIC/PLUMBING/MECHANICAL SYSTEMS/EGUIFMENT, SUB-SURFACE CONDITIONS, ABOVE GROUND/UNDER GROUND
UTILITIES, PREVIOUSLY NSTALLED MATERIALS ¢ WORKMANSHIP.

32. REUSE INTERIOR DOORS IF POSSIELE. FIELD VERIFY CONDITION ¢ COORD. L/ OUNER.

33, WINDOW SILL /2 WALL W/ PLASTIC LAM FINISH AFRROX 8 3/4' DEEP SHOULD BE REPLACED IN AREAS NEEDED. FIELD VERFY W/
OUNER TO DETERMINE LOCATION. (APPROX. 25% NEEDS TO BE REPLACED)

SPRNKLER SYSTEM NOTES

THE EXISTNG BULDNG SHALL HAVE A SPRNKLER SYSTEM. SPRIKLER SYSTEM
SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A CERTFED SPRNKLER CONTRACTOR.

CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS OR SHOP DRAWNGS, OR BOTH, FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF ARE PROTECTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO

INDICATE CONFORMANCE TO SECTION 903312 OF THE OBC & SHALL BE
REVEWED BY THE BULDING DEPARTVENT PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PERMT.

PRNKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMT FOR SPRNKLER PERMIT & SHALL BE
RESPONSELE FOR ALL REQURED INSPECTIONS.

PRNKLER CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE SPRNKLER HEAD LOCATIONS
W/ THE ARCHTECT & OWNER COORD. W/ THE WALL CONSTRUCTION,
CELINGS & LIGHTING PLAN
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NAME: CLARKE \\192148.1200\COMMERCIAL.

SECURE TO WALL
STUDS W/ 3/8' DIA. 4
EXPANSION BOLTS

3'-4' BOTTOM OF REFLECTIVE SURFACE

7 walls oy

' CLEAR

2-5

NEW METAL PANEL,
OVER-HEAD
BRACE TOILET
PARTITIONS, MATCH

THE EXIST. TYP. ——

4

2>\ SECOND FLOOR ENLARGED TOLET PLAN

@ V4 =10

PLUMBING NOTES

/ 1\ FRST FLOOR ENLARGED TOLET PLAN

@ V4 =100
FIXTURE/ACCESSOREES SCHEDULE

w

4

BOTTOM OF THE REFLECTIVE
SURFACE BWALL BE @ 3-4'W

MEASURE ON SITE BEFORE
FABRICATION 4 NSTALLATION, 5.
COORD. W/ THE OUNER FOR

PAINTED WOOD TRIM L
SURROUND

B
BACKSPLASH AGANST

®

§

ALL EXPOSED SURFACES
SHALL BE QUARTZITE

112" W DIAGONAL BRACE
W/ PLASTIC LAMINATE
FINISH, AS REGUIRED, ®
OPEN END ¢ MID SPANS

{— PAINTED FINISH ON THE

ACCESS PANEL

©

B

@

5

/3 LAV. DETAL

TOILET FLUSH CONTROLS SHALL BE OPERABLE W/ ONE HAND ¢ SHALL NOT REQUIRE
TIGHT GRABPING, PINCHING, OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. CONTROLS FOR THE FLUSH
VALVES SHALL BE MOUNTED NO MORE THAN 44' ABOVE THE FLOOR, THE FORCE
REQUIRED TO ACTIVATE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5 | BS/FT

. A CLEAR FLOOR BPACE 30" WIDE BT 48' LONG SHALL BE PROVIDED N FRONT OF

THE LAVATORY TO ALLOW A FORWARDS APFROACH, $UCH CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
SHALL ADJOIN OR OVERLAR AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE ¢ SHALL EXTEND INTO KNEE ¢
10E SPACE UNDERNEATH THE LAVATORT.

HOT WATER ¢ DRAIN PIPES UNDER LAVATORIES SHALL BE INBULATED OR
OTHERUISE COVERED. THERE SHALL BE NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE SURFACE UNDER
LAVATORIES.

FAUCET CONTROLS ¢ OPERATING MECHANISMS SHALL BE OPERABLE W/ ONE HAND ¢
SHALL NOT REQUIRE TIGHT GIRASPING, PINCHING OR TWISTING OF THE WRIST. THE
FORCE REGUIRED TO ACTIVATE THE CONTROLS SHALL BE NO GREATER THAN 5
LES/T. LEVER PUSH-TYPE ¢ ELECTRONICALLY CONTROLLED MECHANISMS ARE
EXAMPLES OF ACCEPTABLE DESIGN, 8ELF CLOSING VALVES ARE ALLOUED F THE
FAUCETS REMAIN OPEN FOR AT LEAST 10 8ECONDS.

FLUSH HANDLES SHALL BE ON THE WIDE SIDE OF ROOM N ALL TOILET STALLS.

MIRRORS SHALL BE MOUNTED W/ BOTTOM EDGE NOT MORE THAN 42" FROM THE
FLOOR.

LOCATE TOILET TISSUE DISPENSERS ON THE WALL WITHIN 12 OF THE FRONT EDGE OF
THE TOILET SEAT.

GRAB BARS, FASTENERS ¢ MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL BE DESIGNED FOR 260
LES/LINEAR FT. LOAD.

ALL GYP. BD. © WET WALLS SHALL BE WATER RESISTANT, 8'-2" HIGH MIN, TYPE IN
ALL RESTROOMS.

. FIXTURES TYPE SPEC'ED ON PLUMBING DRAUINGS, COORDINATE W/ THE OWNER

BEFORE ORDERNG.

PROVIDE A 8GN OUTSIDE OF EACH RESTROOM INDICATING THE 8EX FOR EACH
RESTROOM & THAT IT 16 ADA COMPLIANT PER OBC 29022
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THE EQUIFMENT ROUGH-INS AS SHOUN ARE BASED UPON AVAILABLE R
HOWEVER IN 8OME INSTANCE®, THE CUNER OR SUFFLIER MAT SUBSTITUTE OR THE
EQUIPMENT ITEM MAY VARY FROM WHAT IS SHOUN, THEREFORE, THE CONTRACTOR

SHALL VERIFY ALL CRITICAL DIMENSIONS W/ THE OUNER FRIOR TO TON.
FAILURE OF THE CONTRACTOR TO VERIFT THESE DIMENSIONS SHALL PLACE THE
RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY SUBSEQUENT RELOCATION DIRECTLY ON THE
CONTRACTOR.

PROVIDE $OLID IN-WALL BLOCKING AS REGUIRED FOR ALL TOILET ACCESSORIES ¢
CASEWORK, METAL STUDS OR FIRE TREATED WOOD BLOCKING:

THE ACCESSIBILITY SHEET IN THI® SET BHALL TAKE PRECEDENT OVER ALL OTHER
SHEETS. SEE ACCESSIBILITY SHEET N THIS SET FOR ALL REQUIREMENTS.

THE CONTRACTOR HAS THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE THE MANUFACTURER OF THE
PLUMBING AS LONG A8 THE
DESIGN REQUIREMENTS A8 INDICATED. PROVIDE CUT 8HEETS TO THE ARCHITECT ¢
OUNER FOR APFROVAL FRIOR 1O SUBSTITUTION.

THE TOILET STALL COMPARTMENT DOORS 8HALL BE GRASPABLE W/ THE REQUIRED
CLOSER ¢ SHALL HAVE A CLEAR OPENING OF 32' MIN.

NO.| (+) DESCRPTION
A ADA TOILET - SEE PLUMBING SHEETS DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2022
B ADA LAVATORY (COUNTER TOP) - SEE PLUMBING SHEET
c EXIST. URNAL - VERFY IN GOOD CONDITION FOR REUSE
REVISON DATES:
D | HAND SNK - SEE PLUMENG SHEET
E | EXST. WATER FOUNTAN - VERFY N GOOD CONDITION FOR REUSE
F EXIST. TOILETS - VERFY IN GOOD CONDITION FOR REUSE PROJECT:
G ADA LRNAL - SEE PLUMBNG SHEETS <—w‘_v> 00;;% OE”Q-‘
5626 FRANTZ RD.
H | EXST. LAV. - VERFY N GOOD CONDITION FOR REUSE W/ LEVERS
DUBLIN, OHO 43017
EXIST. MOP SNK - VERFY IN GOOD CONDITION FOR REUSE
MOUNTING
NO.| () DESCRPTION LEIGHT FRORCT AR Cazrs
SURFACE MOUNTED TOLET TISSUE DISPENSER SNGLE | TOP @ 2-8°
A | ROLL - 36° MAX. FROM REAR WALL AFF SHEET TTLE
A2 | 42 GRAB BAR - MOUNT 122 AWAY FROM CORER | € @ 3-0° AFF
ENLARGED TOLET PLANS/
A3 | 3" GRAB BAR - MOUNT & AWAY FROM CORER | & @ 30 AFF DETALS
aq | 18 GRAB BAR VERTICAL - MOUNT 40° AWAY FROM | BOTTOM @ 34"
CORER @ & THE BOTTOM AF
A5 | 3-OW x 361 MRROR BoTToME &
MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE A6 | COAT HOOK/DOOR STOP g CENTERLE SHEET NUVBER
AT EXHAUST FAN - SEE MECH SHEETS CEILNG MOUNTED
*  ALTERNATE PLUMBNG ACCESSORES MAY BE SUBSTITUTED
W/ OWNER APPROVAL
*% ALL PLUMBNG ACCESSORES SHALL BE INSTALLED N
ACCORDANCE W/ MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
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NO. RATING | HARDWARE DETALS | REMARKS
COORDINATE OPENINGS ¢ FRAMING L/ CONTRACTOR BEFORE 1. PER OBC 102893: IN BUILDINGS IN OCCUPANCT GROUP SIZE MATERAL | ELEV MATERAL | PROFILE_| ELEVATION CLARKE ARCHITECTS. INC.
INSTALLATION OF DOORS PR30 x 7-0"x 13/4° | ALM — ALM — — Nt —\|]
2. ALL INTERIOR DOORS SHALL BE WOOD, SOLID CORE, FLUSH PR 3-0"x 70 x 13/4 | WOOD | 1A/A9 HM W/A9 | 3A/A9
PANEL, STAN GRADE, UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. DOOR FINISH O x 70 -
DETAILS 8HALL BE SELECTED BY CUNER THE DOOR FRAMES PR30 X7 X 13/4' | WOOD | WA il WH | A9 475 Vilage Park Dr.
SHALL BE HOLLOW METAL. COORD. W/ CUNER BEFORE THIS DOOR TO REMAN LNLOCKED UHEN T X 70 A M — HM — N2
PURGHASING FROM IPR'S STANDARDS. A CONTRASTING BACKGROUND. IO X T0 N YE WOOD_| A/AY [ /89 | 3A/A9 N3 Powel, Ohio 43065-9178
3 AL HARDUARE SHALL COMPLY W THE LATEST REGUIREMENTS OF 13 oL OF THE ENTRY DOORS SHALL REVIAN INLOGK UHEN THE IO X 70 x 134 WooD | VAT ) 28785 | A/A9 Ogom 614-791-1200
SPACE I8 OCCUPIED. THE EGRESS LOCKING DEVICE SHALL BE 0 x 70 - Mobile: 614-271-8420
4. ALL HARDWARE FINISH, MATERIAL, KEYING # RINCTION SHALL BE B e R oo O T oo e DEvIcE e s i T
- ) 2 SHALL ALUAYS BE UNLOCK FROM THE INSIDE OR PANIC 30 x 70" x 13/4" WOOoD | 1A/A9 [ 28/A7 | 3A/AY jclarke@clarkearchitects.com
COORDINATED W/ THE GUNER B DUARE
. SEE THE BLDG PLAN SHEETS FOR THE EXACT COUNT, SUNG 30 X 70 x4 WOOD_| 1A/AT m /A7 | 3A/AT
L BLDG P oR XACT COUNT, « v n
AN p oot e 4. NTERIOR {1 FRAMED SHALL BE I6 GA URAR ARCUD, LELDED PR30 X 70 x 13/4 | ALM = AL - N
30" X 70 x 13/4° WOooD | WA HM 28/A9 aasA9
2 PROVIDE THREE SILENCERS ON ALL HM DOOR FRAMES INSTALLED /B THE CONTRACTOR HAS THE RIGHT TO SUBSTITUTE THE ——— n
ON LATCH 8IDE OF FRAMES, MANUFACTURER OF THE HARDWARE AS LONG AS THE HARDUWARE 30 X 70" x 1 3/4 WooD | WAT Hu VA9 | SA/A9 N
MEETS OR EXCEEDS THE DESIGN REQUIREMENTS A6 INDICATED. 30 x 70 woop | AAT Hu /A9 | 3A/A9 N3 __
PROVIDE CUT BHEETS TO THE OUNER FOR APPROVAL FRIOR TO
S CONTRACTOR SHALL COORP. ALL HARDWARE FUNCTICN, Paterh=y 30 70 woop | AT m 22/A9 | 3A/A9 NS —_
SCHEDULE, FURPOSE, ETC. W/ OUNER BEFORE SHOP DRAUINGS, e
ORDERING ¢ INSTALLATION. 30 % 70 woop | rAY m /A7 | 3A/AT s
30 x 70" woop | 1WA9 HM 28/A9 3A/A9 N3
10, ALL REQUIRED EXITS SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE t HAVE ACCESSIBLE 30 X 70 woop_| AT Hu 24/A9 | 3A/A9 N3
HARDUARE 30 X 70 x 1 woop_| VA? [ 24/A9 | 3A/A9 N3
L ALL MEANS CF EGRESS SHALL BE READILY OPERABLE FROM THE PR3-0'x 7-0"x 18/4' | woop | 1AVA? HM 2A/A9 IA/A9 N3
SIDE FROM WHICH EGRESS 15 7O BE MADE WITHOUT THE USE OF A S n _ _ _
KEY OR SFECIAL KNOULEDGE OR EFFORT. ALL OF THE ENTRY 3O XT0 x 13/ WOOD | 1R/AT ull VAT | IAA9 N
DOORS SHALL REMAIN UNLOCK WHEN THE SPACE 1S OCCUPIED. 30 70" x 1 /4" wooD_| AAY HM 22/A7 | 3a/A9 N3 v
THE EGRESS LOCKING DEVICE SHALL BE DISTNGUISHABLE AS ——— n
LOCK OR NLOCK OR THE LOCKING DEVICE SHALL ALUAYS BE PR30 x 7-0"x 13/4° | WOOD | 1AA? HM 2A/A9 3A/A9 N3 H
UNLOCK FROM THE INSIDE. PR 4-0' x -0 x 13/4" | WOOD | 1A/A9 HM 24/A9 IA/A9
PR 4-0' x 70" x 13/4° | WOOD | 1A/A9 HM 2/89 | 3a/A9
30 X 7D A wooD | 1avae HM /89 | 3A/A9 N3
IO w70 x4 WOoD | 1a/A9 HM /89 | 3a/A9 N3 T
IO X 7D x4 AL — ALM — = N
30 w70 x 1 /4" AL — ALM — N
HARDWARE MFG. HARDWARE KEY 30 X T0 x 174 WOOD | 1A/A9 HM 24/A9 | aa/a9 N3
30 x 70" x 1 /4" WOOD_|[ 1a/Ag HM /A9 | 3A/A9 N3
HINGES: HAGER CO, BBIZ3, 4 112" OR APFROVED A 1172 PR HEAVY DUTY TAMPER PROCF BB HINGES — M
EQUAL 30 X 70" x 1 34" WOOD_|[ 1a/Ag HM /A9 | 3A/A9 N3
F— NORTON, 3501 U/ FE AT -DUTY ARME, OR 8. 112 PR HEAVT DUTT BALL BEARNG HINGE® 30X T x 134 WOOD | 1A/A9 WOOD | 2a/A9 | 3A/A9 N V
praba- it ' ¢ closer 30 X T0 X 1AL WOOD_| /a9 WOOD | aavA9 | awa9 e
D. PANIC BAR EGRESS HARDUARE IO X 70 x 134" wooD | 1vAg HM w/A9 | 3a/m9 N3
PANIC HARDIWARE: 'VON DUFRIN, SERIES 98 OR AFPROVED — = .
EQUAL, HARDWARE SHALL BE LISTED N E. ENTRANGE LOCK 8ET - LEVER 30 X 70 x 1 3/4 wooD | 1vAg M W/A9 | 3A/A9 N3
ACCORDANCE WITH U305, ACTUATING: 30 X 70" x 1 3/4° WOooD | 1A HM 28/A9 | 3A/A9 NS
FORTION SHALL EXTEND AT LEAST 2 OF . OFFICE LOCK T - LEVER
THE DOOR LEAF SIZE 4 MAX, INLATCHNG 30 X 7D A wooD | 1avag M /89 | 3a/A9 N3
ORCE SHALL NOT EXCEED 15 POLNDS G- PASSAGE LATCH ST - LEVER IO w70 x4 WOOD_| /A% H 20/A9 | 3A/A N3
LEVERS: SCHLAGE, D SERIES, ATHENS STYLE MODEL® H. PRIVACY LOCK SET - LEVER F0 X 70 x4 AL — ALM — Nt
606 OR APPROVED EQUAL | REMOTE RELEASE BUZZ-IN' MAGNETIC LOCK PR -0’ x 7-0' x 13/4' | WOOD_| 1A/A% M /A9 | 9A/A9 Thase Drauings andl Speciiications
ROUND PUSH/ HAGER CO, MODEL #B2D-v - B ND FUSH/PULL SET PR 3-0'x 7-0' x 13/4' | WOOD | 1A/A9 M /A9 | 3A/A9
FULL 8ET: APROVAD EGUAL. COORDNATE FINISH W/ Reu 0 X IO X187 woon | vas ™ aas | aaae o
OUNER. « L
FULL: HAGER CO, MODEL % OR AFFROVED L FusH PLATE e n
it Al AT 208 [0 70 x 14| wooD [wA? HM 2/A9 | 3A/A9 NS R it g N
M. ASTRAGAL, DOOR-MOUNTED ON INACTIVE LEAF J0A PR 3-0" x 7-0 x 13/4 | WOOD_| 1A/A9 HM W/A9 | 3A/A9 or other clocunents
UeH FLATE. WAGER CO, MODEL %a0r, & N. DOOR STOP - WALL MOUNTED 203A |30 x 70" x 1 3/4° WooD | 1v/AY HM 24/A9 | aa/a9 Ay oy the Ouner or others on
A PEROVED BOUAL. COORONATE ENSH W 2038 |30 x 70 x 1 /48" WwooD | 1ava? wooD | 2a/a | aa/a9 N Froject or for completion of this Froject
OUNER. 0. WEATHER STRIPEING oy othars. No or changas o
204A | PR 3-0' x 7-' x 13/4 | WOOD | 1A/A9 M /A9 | 3a/A9 T irautngs shal b permitied.
F. BOTTOM DOOR SLEEF
2048 | PR 3-0'x 7-U' x 13/4 | WOOD | 1A/A9 M 24/A9 | 3a/A9 _———————
ASTRAGAL: STEELCRAFT 'Z' SHAPE, OR APPROVED
EGuUAL @ HANDICAR ALUMINUM THRESHOLD 204C | PR 3-0' x 7-0 x 18/4" | WOOD | 1WVA9 HM 2a/A9 | aa/a9 DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2022
BooR eToP: HAGER CO, 234 OR APPROVED EGUAL R TRIMLESS DOOR FRATE U/ CONCEALED HNGE 205A | 30" x 70" x 1 /4" WooD | 1avA9 M 2/A9 | 3a/A9 N3
. - MoDELs 1oeace, O A 5 2067 | 30" x 70" x 1 /4" WOOD_|[ 1A% WOOD | 2a/A9 | aa/A9 N
STRIFPING: =i BoecE: Ve 208A | 30" x 70" x 1 /4" WOOD_|[ 1A% WOOD | /A9 | aa/A9 N4
209A |30 x 70" x 1 3/4° WOOD_| 1a/A% WooD | Ay | aa/A9 N
DOOR SUEEP:  PEMKO MODELS ZBBDCRG, OR 4PPROVED 208 |30 x 70 x 13780 woon | mvas woon | 2avas | aavay N REVISON DATES:
2BA |30 w70 x 1 3/ wooD | 1avae woon | 2aae | aa/a9 N
THRESHOLD: PEMKO, SADDLE THRESHOLD, MODEL 1114
OR AFFROVED EQUAL A |30 70 x 1 3/ WwooD | 1avag wooD | 2a/ae | aa/A9 Na
2BA |PR3-D'x 7-I' x 13/4 | WOOD | 1A/A7 M /89 | 3a/A9
26A |30 x 70 x 1 3/4° WooD | 1avag WooD | 2a/A9 | aa/a9 N
2A |30 x 70" x 1 8/4" woop | 1a/a9 Hy 22/A9 | 3A/A9 N3 PROECT:
7BA |30 x 70" x 1 8/4" WOoD | 1a/A9 M 2/A9 | 3a/A9
o e 288 | 30" x 70" x 1 8/4" WOOD_|[ 1A% HM 24/A9 | 3A/A9 VISTA COMMUNTY CHURCH
M o T - —
v 7BC |30 x 7-0" x 1 3/4 GLASS HM /A9 | 3A/A9 5626 FRANTZ RD.
2 No.[ DOOR REMARKS WA |30 70 x 1 3/4° WooD | 1avae HM W/A9 | 3A/A9
& _ ) 0 X 70 1 /A DUBLIN, OHO 43017
- o] ® vk cauk |7 AL 000 & FRAVE, VeRFY W GO0 CoroToN FoR 220A |30 x 70 x 1 8/4 wooD | 1avae Hu /89 | 3A/A9
HE % /80 GrP. BD. FEUSE EXST_PUSH BAR BXIT F REQURED, FEPLACE SAME SZE 2A |30 x 70 x A o/ wooD | m/ae M /A5 | 3A/A9
e = / EACH 8IDE Nz | EXST_HM DOOR & FRAME, VERFY N GOOD CONDITION FOR FESE 227 |30 x 70" x 1/4° WOOD | 1A/A? HM /A9 | aa/a9
9l# Bl « / . HM FRAME, F REQURED. REPLACE SAME SZE 223A |30 x 70" x 1 /4" WooD | 18/A9 WwooD | 2a7a9 | aa/a9 N4 PROJECT NIMBER.  CAROZITS
w
E[o =% 2 N NG | Eei WOOD DR & Ht FRAVE, VERFY N GOOD COIDITON FoR 24A |30 x 70" x 18/4" WOOD | 1A/A9 HM 20/A9 3A/A9
N N 3 0amm 225A | 30" x 70" x 1 8/4° wooD | 1av/Ag Hy 28/A9 | 3A/A9 SHEET TITLE
9« N alooss I Na. | EUST. WOOD DR & WOOD FRAVE. VERFY N GOOD CONDITION 2267 |30 x 70 x 1 /4" Glass | — HW 24/A9 | 3A/A9
@ we 27A |30 x 70" x 1 3/4° WooD | 1Av/A9 HM W/A9 | 3A/A9
H DOoR @ JAMB e 228A |30 x 70" x 1 3/4° wooD | 1vAg H WAy | 3A/A9
FRAME
" 29A |30 x 70" x 1 /4" wooD | 1avae M 22/89 | 3A/A9 DOOR SCHEDULE/NOTES
/ 1\ DOOR ELEV. ) FRAME PROFILES ) Em)im ELEVATIONS ) Dma)Fw 230A |30 x 70" x 1 8/4° wooD | 1avag M /89 | 3A/A9
Ve =10 12

SHEET NUMBER:

A9



NAME: CLARKE Z\COMMERCIAL\VISTA COMMINITY CHURCH\5526 FRANTZ RD\REV D - DWGS\T7-A0-ACCDWG  DATE: OCT 17, 2022 TME 64 PM

ACCESSBILITY NOTES

. GRAB BARS

GENERAL: ALL HANDRAILS, GRAB BARS, ¢ TUB ¢ SHOLER SEATS REQUIRED
TO BE ACCESSIBLE SHALL COMPLY W/ ANSI.

SURFACE. IF HANDRAILS OR GRAS BARS ARE MOUNTED ADJACENT TO A
WAL L, THE SPACE BETUEEN THE WAL ¢ THE GRAB BAR SHALL BE I
HANDRAILS MAY BE LOCATED IN A RECESS IF THE RECESS 16 A MAXIMUM
OF 3" ¢ EXTENDS AT LEAST I8" ABOVE THE TOP OF THE RAIL.

STRUCTURAL STRENGTH: THE STRUCTURAL STRENGTH OF GRAB BARS, TUB ¢
SHOWER SEATS, FASTENERS, ¢ MOUNTING DEVICES SHALL MEET THE
FOLLOWING SPECIFICATION. (1) BENDING STRESS IN A GRAB BAR OR SEAT
INDUCED BY THE MAXIMUM BENDING MOMENT FROM THE APPLICATION OF
250 LBF SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE BTRESS FOR THE
MATERIAL OF THE GRAB BAR OR SEAT. (2) SHEAR STRESS INDUCED IN A
GRAB BAR OR SEAT BY THE APPLICATION OF 280 LBF SHALL BE LESS
THAN THE ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS FOR THE MATERIAL OF THE GRAB
BAR OR GEAT. IF THE CONNECTION BETUEEN THE GRAB BAR OR GEAT 4 IT6
MCUNTING BRACKET OR CTHER SUPPORT IS CONSIDERED TO BE FULLY
RESTRANED, THEN DIRECT 4 TORSIONAL SHEAR STRESSES SHALL BE
TOTALED FOR THE COMBINED SHEAR STRESS, UHICH S8HALL NOT EXCEED
THE ALLOWABLE SHEAR STRESS. (3) SHEAR FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER
OR MOUNTING DEVICE FROM THE APPLICATION OF 250 LBF SHALL BE LESS
THAN THE ALLOWABLE LATERAL LOAD OF EITHER THE FASTENER OR
MOUNTING DEVICE OR THE SUPFORTING STRUCTURE, UHICHEVER 16 THE
SMALLER ALLOWABLE LOAD. (4) TENSILE FORCE INDUCED IN A FASTENER
BY A DIRECT TENSION FORCE OF 250 LBF FLUS THE MAXIMUM MOMENT
FROM THE APPLICATION OF 250 LEF SHALL BE LESS THAN THE ALLOWABLE
WITHDRAWAL LOAD BETWEEN THE FASTENER ¢ THE SUPPORTING STRUCTURE.
(8) GRAB BARS SHALL NOT ROTATE WITHIN THEIR FITTINGS.

ELIMINATING HAZARDS: A HANDRAIL OR GRAB BAR 4 ANT WALL OR OTHER
SURFACE ADJACENT TO IT SHALL BE FREE OF ANY SHARP OR ABRASIVE
ELEMENTS. EDGES SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM RADIUS OF U/8"

2. PROTRUDING OBJECTS:

GENERAL: OBJECTS PROJECTING FROM WALLS (FOR EXAMPLE,
TELEPHONES) WITH THEIR LEADING EDGES BETWEEN 21 IN AND 82 IN ABOVE
THE FINISHED FLOOR SHALL PROTRUDE NO MORE THAN 4 IN INTO WALKS,
HALLS, CORRIDORS, PASSAGEWATS, OR AISLES. OBJECTS MOUNTED WITH
THEIR LEADING EDGES AT OR BELOW 21 IN ABOVE THE FINISHED FLOOR
MAT PROTRUDE AN AMOUNT. FREESTANDING OBVECTS MOUNTED ON POSTS
OR PYLONS MAY OVERHANG 12 IN MAXIMUM FROM 27 IN TO 20 IN ABOVE
THE GROUND OR FINISHED FLOOR. PROTRUDING OBJECTS SHALL NOT
REDUCE THE CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR MANEUVERING
SPACE.

HEAD ROOM: WALKS, HALLS, CORRIDORS, PASSAGEUATS, AIBLES, OR
OTHER CIRCULATION SPACES SHALL HAVE 82 IN MINMUM CLEAR HEAD
ROOM. [F VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF AN AREA ADJOINING AN ACCESSIBLE
ROUTE I5 REDUCED TO LESS THAN 82 IN (NOMNAL DIMENSION), A BARRIER
TO WARN BLIND OR VISUALL Y- MPAIRED PERSONS SHALL BE PROVIDED.

3. SPACE ALLOWANCE AND REACH RANGES:

WHEEL CHAIR PASSAGE WIDTH: THE MNIMUIM CLEAR WIDTH FOR SINGLE
UHEELCHAIR PASSAGE SHALL BE 32 IN AT A POINT AND 36 IN
CONTINUOUELY

WIDTH FOR WHEELCHAIR PASSING. THE MINIMUM WIDTH FOR TWO
UHEELCHAIRS TO PASS 18 62 IN.

CHAIR TURNING SPACE: THE SPACE REQUIRED FOR A WHEELCHAIR TO
MAKE A 180-DEGREE TURN I8 A CLEAR 8PACE OF 60 N DIAMETER OR A
T-8HAPED 6PACE

AR FLOOR Of : SIZE AND
APPROACH. THE MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE REQUIRED TO
ACCOMMODATE A SINGLE, $TATIONARY WHEELCHAIR AND OCCUPANT I$ 30
IN'BY 48 IN. THE MINIMUM CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE FOR

UHEEL CHAIRS MAT BE FOSITIONED FOR FORUARD OR PARALLEL
APPROACH TO AN OBMECT. CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE FOR
WHEELCHAIRS MAY BE PART OF THE KNEE SPACE REGUIRED UNDER SOME
oBJECTS.

EELATIONSHIP OF MANEUYERING CLEARANCE TO WHEELCHAIR SPACES: ONE
FULL UNOBSTRUCTED $IDE OF THE CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACE FOR A
WHEELCHAIR SHALL ADJON OR OVERLAP AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE OR
ADJOIN ANOTHER WHEELCHAIR CLEAR FLOOR 8PACE. IF A CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE 15 LOCATED IN AN ALCOVE OR OTHERWISE CONFINED ON ALL OR
PART OF THREE SIDES.

SURFACES FOR WHEELCHAIR SPACES: CLEAR FLOOR OR GROUND SPACES
FOR WHEELCHAIRS SHALL COMPLY WITH 45. FORWARD REACH. IF THE
CLEAR FLOOR SPACE ONLY ALLOWS FORWARD APPROACH TO AN OBJECT,
THE MAXIMUM HIGH FORWARD REACH ALLOWED SHALL BE 48 IN THE
MINIMUM LOW FORWARD REACH 15 15 IN. IF THE HIGH FORUARD REACH IS
OVER AN OBSTRUCTION.

8IDE REACH: IF THE CLEAR FLOOR BPACE ALLOWS PARALLEL APFROACH
BY A PERSON IN A WHEELCHAIR THE MAXIMUM HIGH SIDE REACH ALLOWED
SHALL BE 54 IN AND THE LOW SIDE REACH SHALL BE NO LESS THAN 3 IN
ABOVE THE FLOOR.

4. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES:

GENERAL. GROUND AND FLOOR SURFACES ALONG ACCE®SIBLE ROUTES
AND IN ACCESSIBLE ROOMS AND SPACES INCLUDING FLOORS, WALKS,
RAMPS, STAIRS, AND CURE RAMPS, SHALL BE STABLE, FIRM,
BLIP-RESIBTANT.

CHANGES N LEVEL: CHANGES IN LEVEL UP TO I/4 IN MAY BE VERTICAL AND
WITHOUT EDGE TREATMENT. CHANGES N LEVEL BETUEEN V4 IN AND 1/2
SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A 8LOPE NO GREATER THAN 1:2. CHANGES IN
LEVEL GREATER THAN 12 IN SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED BY MEANS OF A
RAMP.

CARPET: IF CARFET OR CARPET TILE 16 USED ON A GROUND OR FLOOR
SURFACE, THEN IT SHALL BE SECURELY ATTACHED, HAVE A FIRH CLSHION,

SHALL BE FASTENED TO FLOOR SURFACES AND HAVE TRIM ALONG THE
ENTIRE LENGTH OF THE EXPOSED EDGE

GRATINGS: IF GRATNGS ARE LOCATED N WALKING SURFACES, THEN THEY
SHALL HAVE SPACES NO GREATER THAN 112 IN WIDE IN ONE DIRECTION. IF
GRATINGS HAVE ELONGATED OPENINGS, THEN THEY 8HALL BE PLACED 60
THAT THE LONG DIMENSION 16 PERPENDICULAR TO THE DOMNANT
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL.

5 DOORS:

GENERAL: DOORS REQUIRED TO BE ACCESSIBLE BY 41 8HALL COMPLY
WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF 413,

CLEAR WIDTH: DOORWATS SHALL HAVE A MNIMUM CLEAR OFENING OF 32 IN
(815 MM) WITH THE DOOR OPEN 2@ DEGREES, MEASURED BETWEEN THE FACE
OF THE DOOR AND THE OFFOSITE STOP (SEE FIG. 24(A), (B), (C), AND (D)),
OPENINGS MORE THAN 24 IN (610 M) IN DEPTH SHALL COMPLY WITH 421
AND 433 (8EE FIG. 24(E)). EXCEPTION: DOORS NOT REQUIRNG FULL USER
PASSAGE, SUCH AS SHALLOW CLOSETS, MAY HAVE THE CLEAR OPENNG
REDUCED TO 2 N (512 MM) MINIMUM.

T DOORS: MINIMUM
CLEARANCES & DOORS THAT ARE NOT AUTOMATIC OR POWER-ASSISTED
SHALL BE A8 SHOUN IN FIG. 25. THE FLOOR OR GROUND AREA WITHIN THE
REQUIRED CLEARANCES SHALL BE LEVEL AND CLEAR EXCEPTION: ENTRY
DOORS TO ACUTE CARE HOSPITAL BEDROOMS FOR IN-PATIENTS SHALL BE
EXEMPTED FROM THE REQUIREMENT FOR SPACE AT THE LATCH SIDE OF THE
DOOR (SEE DIMENSION "X IN FIG. 25) IF THE DOOR I8 AT LEAST 44 IN (1120
MM) WIDE.

THRESHOL DS AT DOORWAYS: THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL NOT
EXCEED 3/4 IN.(13 MM) IN HEIGHT FOR EXTERIOR 8LIDING DOORS OR 12 IN
(13 M) FOR OTHER TTPES OF DOORS. RAISED THRESHOLDS AND FLOOR
LEVEL CHANGES AT ACCESSIBLE DOORUATS SHALL BE BEVELED WITH A
SLOFE NO GREATER THAN 12 (SEE 452)

DOOR HARDWARE: HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER
OPERATNG DEVICES ON ACCESSIBLE DOORS SHALL HAVE A SHAFE THAT
18 INDICATED ON THE DOOR SCHEDULE

DOOR CLOSURES: IF A DOOR HAS A CLOSER, THEN THE SWEEP PERIOD OF

FOINT 3 IN (15 MM) FROM THE LATCH, MEASURED TO THE LEADING EDGE CF
THE DOOR.

DOOR OPENING FORCE. THE MAXIMUM FORCE FOR PUSHING OR FULLING:
OPEN A DOOR SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS: (1) FIRE DOORS SHALL HAVE THE
MINIMUM OFENING FORCE ALLOWABLE BY THE APFPROFRIATE
ADMINISTRATIVE AUTHORITY. (2) OTHER DOORS. (A) EXTERIOR HINGED
DOORS: (RESERVED). (B) INTERIOR HINGED DOORS: b LEF (222N) (C)
SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS: 5 LEF (222N) THESE FORCES DO NOT APPLY
TO THE FORCE REQUIRED TO RETRACT LATCH BOLTS OR DISENGAGE
OTHER DEVICES THAT MAT HOLD THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION.

©. SIGNAGE:

ENTRANCES: ENTRANCES WHICH ARE NOT ACCESSIBLE SHALL HAVE
DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE WHICH INDICATES THE LOCATION OF THE NEAREST
ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE.

CHARACTER PROPORTI
A WIDTH-TO-HEIGHT RATI
HEIGHT RATIO BETWEEN

: LETTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL HAVE
BETUEEN 3.5 AND Il AND A STROKE-WIDTH-TO-
AND Ll

CHARACTER HEIGHT: CHARACTERS AND NUMBERS ON SIGNS SHALL BE
8IZED ACCORDING TO THE YIEWNG DISTANCE FROM WHICH THET ARE TO BE
READ. THE MINIMUM HEIGHT IS MEASURED USING AN UPPER CASE X. LOUER
CASE CHARACTERS ARE PERMITTED. HEIGHT ABOVE MINIMUM FINISHED
FLOOR CHARACTER HEIGHT SUSFENDED OR PROJECTED 3"

RAISED AND BRAILLED CHARACTERS AND FICTORIAL SYMBOL SIGNS:
LETTERS AND NUMERALS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32", UPPER CASE, SANS SERIF
OR BIMPLE SERIF TTPE AND BHALL BE ACCOMPANIED WITH GRADE 2
BRAILLE. RAISED CHARACTERS SHALL BE AT LEAST 5/8" HIGH, BUT NO
HIGHER THAN 2". PICTOGRAMS SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE
EQUIVALENT VERBAL DESCRIFTION FLACED DIRECTLY BELOW THE
PICTOGRAM. THE BORDER DIMENSION OF THE PICTOGRAM SHALL BE 6"
MINIMUM IN HEIGHT.

FINISH AND CONTRAST: THE CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND OF BIGNS
SHALL BE EGGSHELL, MATTE, OR OTHER NON-GLARE FINISH, CHARACTERS
AND SYMBOLS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND --EITHER LIGHT
CHARACTERS ON A DARK BACKGROUND OR DARK CHARACTERS ON A
LiGHT BACKGROUND.

MOUNTING LOCATION AND HEIGHT: WHERE FERMANENT IDENTIFICATION IS
PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES, SIGNS SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE
WALL ADJACENT TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR. WHERE THERE IS NO
WALL SPACE TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR, INCLUDING AT DOUBLE
LEAF DOORS, SIGNS SHALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.
MOUNTING HEIGHT 8HALL BE 62" ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR TO THE
CENTERLINE OF THE SIGN. MOUNTING LOCATION FOR SUCH SIGNAGE SHALL
BE 8O THAT A FERSON MAY APPROACH WITHN 3" OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT
ENCOUNTERING FROTRUDING OBJECTS OR STANDING WITHIN THE SUNG OF A
DoorR.

SYMBOLS OF ACCESSIBILITY: FACILITIES AND ELEMENTS REGUIRED TO BE
IDENTIED A8 ACCESSIBLE SHALL USE THE INTERNATIONAL STMBOL OF
ACCESSIBILITY.

AX. AFF 10 BOTTOM
&F HrseT maeen
{ CHARACTERS

48" MIN. AFF TO LOWEST
[ RAISED BRAILLE

NoTEE:

1 LETTER CHARACTERS SHALL BE RAISED

/32" MIN. AND SHALL BE SANS SERIF
UPPERCASE. MIN. HEIGHT 5/8" AND MAX.
HEIGHT 2" HORIZONTAL FORMAT.

2. CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND

22" 0
V2' YR,

ON LIGHT BACKGROUND.

3. PROVIDE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2)
BRAILLE DIRECTLT UNDER THE TACTILE

CHARACTERS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MN

OF /40" ABOVE THE BACKGROUND AND

RCUNDED OR DOMED. HORIZONTAL FORMAT.
4. MOLNTING LOCATION FOR SUCH SIGNAGE

SHALL BE 60 THAT A PERBON MAT

APPROACH WITHIN 3' OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT
ENCOUNTERING FROTRUDING OBJECTS OR

STANDING WITHIN THE SUING OF A DOCR.

TYP. EXIT SIGN

DOOR CLOSER I

TO 3" FROM LATEH ¢

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE
SIGN - TYP. AT ALL

ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES.

DOOR HANDLE, SEE

HARDUARE NOTES———

TYP. TOLET ROOM SIGN

50" AFF. 114X TO BOTIOM OF HIGHEST CHARACTER

&' MIN.
TYP T 60" MAX. AFF TO

BOTTOM OF HIGHEST

Elo RAISED
= |E CHARACTERS Y
HEle ¢

QR e 48 M. 4 TO
Pr [ “URSEX | LOUEST RAaISED

- ERAILLE o
m S v
NOTES.

1. PROVIDE THE UNIVERSAL WHEELCHAIR' STMBOLS.

2 PICTORIAL SYMBOL (PICTOGRAMS) SHALL BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE VERBAL

DESCRIPTION PLACED DIRECTLY BELOW. THE OUTSIDE DIMENSION OF THE
PICTOGRAM FIELD SHALL BE A MIN. OF " HiGH.

3. LETTER CHARACTERS SHALL BE RAISED 1/32" MIN. AND SHALL BE SANS SERIF

UPFERCASE. MIN. HEIGHT 5/8" AND MAX. HEIGHT 2". HORIZONTAL FORMAT.

4. CHARACTERS AND THEIR BACKGROUND SHALL HAVE A NON-GLARE FINISH.
CHARACTERS SHALL CONTRAST WITH THE BACKGROUND, EITHER LIGHT CHARACTERS

ON DARK. OR DARK. ON LIGHT

5. PROVIDE CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) BRAILLE DIRECTLY UNDER THE TACTILE
CHARACTERS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED 4 MIN OF /40" ABOYE THE BACKGROUND

AND ROUNDED OR DOMED. HORIZONTAL FORMAT.

&. PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION PROVIDED FOR ROOMS AND SPACES SHALL BE

INSTALLED ON THE WALL ADJACENT 1O THE LATCH 8IDE OF THE DOOR.

7. WHERE THERE 16 NO WALL SPACE TO THE LATCH SIDE OF THE DOOR, INCLUDING AT
DOUBLE-LEAF DOORS, 8IGNS 8HALL BE PLACED ON THE NEAREST ADJACENT WALL.

2. MOUNTING LOCATION FOR SUCH SIGNAGE SHALL BE SO THAT A FERSON MAY
APPROACH WITHIN 3' OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR

STANDING WITHIN THE SWING OF A DOOR.

NTS.

140 MINAIT! MAX,
FROJECTION FROM

WALL URINAL
WALL SEE ENLARGED

ToILET _ur»zrV 7

NTS.

ESCUTCHEON

REQUIRED BT THE INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION. PROVIDE
SUFFICIENT BLOCKING BEHIND EACH GRAB BAR
INSTALLATION.

GRAB BAR DETAL

(2) = V4 x 2" LAG SCREWS ®
STUD WALL, TYF.

GRAB BAR SHALL BE I-12"
MAX, CUTSIDE DIA~ TYPICAL

FASTENER PLATE WELDED
TO RAIL W/ COVER FLATE

THERMOSTAT

L
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g -——-E FrsiED oo

2 x & BLOCKING @ WOOD
STUD WALLS - TYPICAL
FIRE EXTINGUISHER
(WALL MOUNTED) »,,v.

40" MAX.

STANDARD oc:.ma
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PAPER TOWEL
DISPENSER
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TRANSITION DETAIL

LAV. W/ AccESSIBLE
FAUCET OPERABLE PARTS
SHALL OPERATE # 5 LBS

OF PRESSURE MAXIMUM W/

PINCHING OR TWISTNG OF
THE WRIST

NTS.

39" MIN. - 41" MAX.

36" MIN

24" MN__ 2" MIN

18 MIN

<E////

W 8" MIN. DEPTH x 32" MIN. o
3 UIDTH KNEE SPACE [ .
% & 7
x B mm ¥ a -
5 2 63| 1 i 3 :
E ; R s —tr g &
X x2 |8 s s IR
c a0 @ . @
* ra o o S @
Sq Q S =
rLooR pLA " EEvatow § Lol
=
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« DOOR
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DOOR CLEARANCE

HC THRESHOLD

MIN. CLEAR FLOOR
SPACE @ DOOR
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CLEAR SPACE
FINISH ELEVATION
TO MATCH FINISH
FLOOR ELEVATION

DOOR, HARDUARE
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CROS6 BLOPE 1150

EXTERIOR MIN.
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